Texas-Dallas (3-1, 1-0 ASC) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor (0-3, 0-1 ASC)
11/29/08 at Belton, TX (Mayborn Campus Center)

Date: 11/29/08 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Site: Belton, TX (Mayborn Campus Center) Mary Hardin-Baylor 39 25 64
Referees: Kyle Zacharias, James Tubbs, Paul Sims
Texas-Dallas 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Lyndsey Smith * 34 7-12 4-6 0-1 2-5 7 3 1 3 1 2 18
44  Lauren Jiles =3 17 7-8 0-0 3-3 6-4 10 5 0 2 0 0 17
10 Chelsea Edwards * 35 4-17 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 3 0 2 10
25 Kori Joyce - 22 2-10 1-4 4-6 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 9
33 Lauren Hale * 33 2-10 1-5 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 5
55 Rachel Addison 19 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 1 6
35 Tarneisha Scott 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23  Katy Brooks 20 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 3
13 Nikki Kosary 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
32  Brittany Houston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
50 Mallory Meyers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-64 6-18 14-18 13-33 46 16 9 16 2 8 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31 32.26 % 3-13 23.08 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 3-5 60.00 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 26-64 40.6 % 6-18 33.3 % 14-18 77.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:05
Mary Hardin-Baylor 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Landie Thompson * 24 5-12 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 1 0 4 2 0 12
41  Stacie Stephens & 16 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 12
25 Caitlin Barganier * 30 4-8 2-2 0-1 0-2 2 3 6 2 0 1 10
32 Jenny Black X 34 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 8
21 Mallory McAdams * 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 4 1 2 4
22  Kellie Thomas 16 4-8 0-0 1-1 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 0 9
35 Jessica Kelly 16 2-8 0-3 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
23 Kallie White 18 1-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
33 Janel Daniels 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Carly Johnson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
14  Stacie Urbina 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-62 7-14 3-7 5-27 32 14 19 15 4 6 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31 51.61 % 7-10 70.00 % 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 27-62 43.5% 7-14 50.0 % 3-7 429 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
12:34

Fast Break Points: 8



Texas-Dallas 27

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Lyndsey Smith 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 6
44  Lauren Jiles 7 4-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
10  Chelsea Edwards 19 1-9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 2
25 Kori Joyce 14 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
33  Lauren Hale 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
55 Rachel Addison 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Tarneisha Scott 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23  Katy Brooks 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nikki Kosary 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
32  Brittany Houston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
50 Mallory Meyers 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 3-13 4-5 5-13 18 7 5 7 2 3 27
32.3 % 23.1 % 80.0 %
Mary Hardin-Baylor 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Landie Thompson 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 2 0 4
41  Stacie Stephens 6 34 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 8
25  Caitlin Barganier 17 3-5 2-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 8
32 Jenny Black 15 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 8
21 Mallory McAdams 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0
22 Kellie Thomas 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
35 Jessica Kelly 5 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
23  Kallie White 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Janel Daniels 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Carly Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
14  Stacie Urbina 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-31 7-10 0-2 4-15 19 4 12 7 4 3 39

51.6 % 70.0% 0.0 %



Texas-Dallas 45

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Lyndsey Smith 18 5-7 2-3 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 12
44  Lauren Jiles 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 3 0 1 0 0 8
10  Chelsea Edwards 16 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
25  Kori Joyce 8 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
33  Lauren Hale 16 2-6 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
55 Rachel Addison 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
35 Tarneisha Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Katy Brooks 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
13 Nikki Kosary 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
32  Brittany Houston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Mallory Meyers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-33 3-5 10-13 8-20 28 9 4 9 0 5 45
48.5 % 60.0 % 76.9 %
Mary Hardin-Baylor 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Landie Thompson 11 3-7 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 8
41  Stacie Stephens 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
25 Caitlin Barganier 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 2
32 Jenny Black 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Mallory McAdams 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 1 4
22 Kellie Thomas 9 34 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
35  Jessica Kelly 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23  Kallie White 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Janel Daniels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carly Johnson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  Stacie Urbina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 0-4 3-5 1-12 13 10 7 8 0 3 25

355% 0.0% 60.0%



VISITORS: Texas-Dallas

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor

STEAL by JOYCE,KORI
GOOD JUMPER by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LYNDSEY

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

FOUL by JILES,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LYNDSEY
TURNOVER by JILES,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,KORI

REBOUND OFF by JILES,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

GOOD FT by JILES,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,KORI
REBOUND OFF by JILES,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint)

STEAL by EDWARDS,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by HALE,LAUREN

FOUL by JILES,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by ADDISON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LYNDSEY
ASSIST by HALE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by JOYCE,KORI
REBOUND DEF by HALE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by HALE,LAUREN

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

19:47
19:46
19:27

18:55
18:38
18:38
18:23
18:08
17:58
17:58
17:44

17:25

17:09
17:09
17:09
16:48
16:31
16:24
16:07
16:05
16:00
15:57
15:46
15:32
15:32

15:25

15:18
15:16

15:14

14:59

14:50

14:29

14:12

14:03

13:56

13:52
13:39

13:26

2-0

2-3

4-3

5-3
5-5

7-5

7-8

7-10

7-12

10-12

10-15

V2

H1

V1

V2

V2

H1

H3

H5

H2

H5

TURNOVER by MCADAMS,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JENNY

BLOCK by MCADAMS,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by MCADAMS,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE

STEAL by BLACK,JENNY
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,STACIE
ASSIST by BLACK,JENNY

FOUL by MCADAMS,MALLORY

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,STACIE
ASSIST by MCADAMS,MALLORY

BLOCK by STEPHENS,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,JENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

STEAL by BLACK,JENNY

GOOI? LAYUP by STEPHENS,STACIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,STACIE
MISS JUMPER by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,JENNY
ASSIST by BARGANIER,CAITLIN



GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,RACHEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by KOSARY,NIKKI
FOUL by KOSARY,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,KORI

GOOD FT by SCOTT, TARNEISHA
GOOD FT by SCOTT, TARNEISHA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT, TARNEISHA

TURNOVER by KOSARY,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by HALE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT, TARNEISHA
ASSIST by SMITH,LYNDSEY

TURNOVER by SCOTT, TARNEISHA

FOUL by SCOTT,TARNEISHA

FOUL by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT, TARNEISHA
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LYNDSEY

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA
FOUL by SMITH,LYNDSEY

STEAL by EDWARDS,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LYNDSEY
FOUL by BROOKS,KATY

REBOUND DEF by HALE,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,KORI

GOOD 3PTR by JOYCE,KORI

10-17

12-17
12-20

14-20

15-20
16-20

16-23

18-23

18-26

18-28

18-30

18-32

21-32

24-32

H7

H5
H8

H 6

H5
H 4

H7

HS5

H8

H12

H 14

H11

H8

STEAL by MCADAMS,MALLORY

GOOII)) LAYUP by BARGANIER,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCADAMS,MALLORY

GOOD 3PTR by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
ASSIST by THOMAS,KELLIE

TURNOVER by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE

FOUL by THOMAS,KELLIE

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
ASSIST by KELLY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE
TURNOVER by WHITE,KALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,KALLIE
ASSIST by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS FT by KELLY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by URBINA,STACIE

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by URBINA,STACIE

FOUL by THOMAS,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, LANDIE

TURNOVER by URBINA,STACIE

MISS FT by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

BLOCK by THOMPSON,LANDIE
REBOUND DEF by URBINA,STACIE
TURNOVER by MCADAMS,MALLORY



05:14 MISS JUMPER by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:56 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LYNDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by HALE,LAUREN 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CARLY
04:22 MISS JUMPER by URBINA,STACIE
BLOCK by SMITH,LYNDSEY 04:22
REBOUND DEF by HALE,LAUREN =
04:16 FOUL by JOHNSON,CARLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
MISS FT by JOYCE,KORI 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by JOYCE,KORI 04:16 25-32 H7
03:57 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 03:49
03:35 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,JENNY
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,KORI 03:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 03:05
03:05 BLOCK by THOMPSON,LANDIE
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CARLY
02:55 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
BLOCK by HOUSTON,BRITTANY 02:55
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,JANEL
02:49 25-37 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,JANEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 02:31
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LYNDSEY =
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 02:26
= REBOUND DEF by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
02:13 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,CARLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:09
GOOD JUMPER by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:00 27-39 H 12
01:40 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KATY =
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 01:18
= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE
00:53 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by JILES,LAUREN =
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 00:23
= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE
00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JANEL

REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 19:48

REBOUND OFF by HALE,LAUREN --

MISS JUMPER by HALE,LAUREN 19:46

REBOUND OFF by HALE,LAUREN --

MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,KORI 19:40

REBOUND OFF by JILES,LAUREN ==

MISS JUMPER by JILES,LAUREN 19:37

== REBOUND DEF by MCADAMS,MALLORY
FOUL by HALE,LAUREN 19:36



GOOD JUMPER by JOYCE,KORI(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,LYNDSEY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LYNDSEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HALE,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by JILES,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SMITH,LYNDSEY

REBOUND DEF by JILES,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA

FOUL by JILES,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by JILES,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JILES,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by JILES,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JILES,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by JILES,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JILES,LAUREN
TURNOVER by JILES,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JILES,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,KORI

FOUL by JOYCE,KORI

REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by ADDISON,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by JOYCE,KORI
MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,KORI

STEAL by SMITH,LYNDSEY
TURNOVER by KOSARY,NIKKI

TURNOVER by BROOKS, KATY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KATY

27-41
29-41

31-41

31-43

33-43

33-45

33-46

35-46

36-46

36-48

38-48

39-48

39-50

H 12

H9

H11

GOOD JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,LANDIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,LANDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY

STEAL by MCADAMS,MALLORY
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,STACIE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCADAMS,MALLORY

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE

FOUL by STEPHENS,STACIE

GOOI? LAYUP by STEPHENS,STACIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCADAMS,MALLORY

FOUL by STEPHENS,STACIE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KALLIE

FOUL by WHITE,KALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KALLIE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, KELLIE

STEAL by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by BARGANIER,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,KELLIE

TURNOVER by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
FOUL by BARGANIER,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by BARGANIER,CAITLIN



MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCADAMS,MALLORY
13:17 39-52 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE
12:34 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE
-- ASSIST by WHITE,KALLIE

TURNOVER by KOSARY,NIKKI 12:16
11:52 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KATY =
11:48 FOUL by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
GOOD FT by BROOKS,KATY 11:48 40-54 H 14
MISS FT by BROOKS,KATY 11:48
= REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KALLIE
FOUL by KOSARY,NIKKI 11:30
11:23 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:52 FOUL by THOMAS,KELLIE
GOOD FT by ADDISON,RACHEL 10:52 41-54 H 13
GOOD FT by ADDISON,RACHEL 10:52 42-54 H 12
10:38 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,KATY(in the paint) 10:24 44-54 H 10
10:10 MISS JUMPER by BARGANIER, CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LYNDSEY -
TURNOVER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 10:03
10:01 STEAL by KELLY,JESSICA
FOUL by SMITH,LYNDSEY 10:01
09:42 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,RACHEL --
TURNOVER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 09:33
09:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
09:25 TURNOVER by MCADAMS,MALLORY
STEAL by ADDISON,RACHEL 09:25
TURNOVER by JOYCE,KORI 09:20
09:13 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,RACHEL -
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LYNDSEY 09:02
= REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JESSICA
08:51 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHELSEA -
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:45 46-54 H 8
08:29 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE
08:22 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
REBOUND DEF by HALE,LAUREN --
08:08 FOUL by BLACK,JENNY
GOOD FT by JOYCE,KORI 08:08 47-54 H7
MISS FT by JOYCE,KORI 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, KELLIE
07:58 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHELSEA --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS, CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:52 49-54 H5
07:28 49-56 H7 GOOD JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HALE,LAUREN 07:03 52-56 H4
ASSIST by JOYCE,KORI --
06:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by JILES,LAUREN 06:36

06:19 52-58 H6 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,STACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLACK,JENNY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 06:11 54-58 H4



05:52 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHELSEA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LYNDSEY 05:46 57-58 H1
ASSIST by BROOKS,KATY --
05:27 57-60 H3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by JILES,LAUREN 05:27
05:27 57-61 H4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELLIE
05:10 FOUL by JOHNSON,CARLY
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 05:10 58-61 H3
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CHELSEA 05:10 59-61 H?2
04:45 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LYNDSEY 04:31 62-61 V1
ASSIST by EDWARDS,CHELSEA =
FOUL by SMITH,LYNDSEY 04:05
04:05 62-62 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE
04:05 MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE
REBOUND DEF by HALE,LAUREN =
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:42 64-62 V2
03:27 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,RACHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LYNDSEY 03:11 66-62 V4
03:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:40 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,LANDIE
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 02:24 68-62 V6
02:01 MISS JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KATY --
MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,RACHEL 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE
01:19 68-64 V4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,LANDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCADAMS,MALLORY
GOOD JUMPER by HALE,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:02 70-64 V 6
ASSIST by BROOKS,KATY --

FOUL by ADDISON,RACHEL 00:50
00:50 MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:50
MISS JUMPER by HALE,LAUREN 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE
00:22 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,STACIE
STEAL by BROOKS,KATY 00:21
MISS JUMPER by HALE,LAUREN 00:17
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LYNDSEY --
00:14 FOUL by BARGANIER,CAITLIN
MISS FT by SMITH,LYNDSEY 00:14
== REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JENNY
00:07 TURNOVER by MCADAMS,MALLORY
STEAL by JOYCE,KORI 00:05
00:05 FOUL by THOMPSON,LANDIE
GOOD FT by JOYCE,KORI 00:05 71-64 V7
GOOD FT by JOYCE,KORI 00:05 72-64 V8
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LYNDSEY --



